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December 21, 2017 PA PUBLIC UTIL! t'Y COMMISSION 

SECRETAftVS BUkLAU

Rosemarv Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Richard N. Myers v. PPL Electric Utilties Corporation 

Docket No. C-2017-2620710

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

I have a smart meter hearing scheduled for February 5th with the PA PUC as referenced above.

I have received a list of PPL spokespersons who will represent and speak on behalf of PPL at the hearing. 
However, I have not received any name of a PA PUC spokesperson who will be present at the hearing 
and who is authorized to speak on behalf of the PA PUC.

I have some questions and subject matter regarding HB2200/Act 129 legislation I wish to address at the 
hearing which is properly within the cognizance of a PA PUC representative to answer. I don't believe 
PPL would choose to speak for the PA PUC nor would the PA PUC want PPL to do so.

Accordingly, I respectfully request a PA PUC spokesperson please be present at my hearing with whom l 
can I can address my concerns with this legislation which is specific to the PA PUC.

Piease advise and thank you.

Richard Myers/
1123 Elm Avinue 

Lancaster, PA 17603
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